PERSISTENT
SOIL
LIGHT TO
MEDIUM SOIL
RINSINGCleaning efficiency class 1
Cleaning efficiency class 3
Cleaning efficiency class 4
Cleaning efficiency class 5

Example Type + Connection = Ordering no.
of ordering: 566.873.1Y.XX.EX + AE = 566.873.1Y.AE.EX
Example of ordering with ATEX approval.
No FDA and (EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
Unit group/category/zones:
II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T3 Ga
II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T150 °C Da
Information on operation
Operation with compressed air only for short-term usage.
Operation above the recommended operating pressure has
negative effects on the cleaning result and wear.
Slip-on information
R-clip made of 316L SS is included
(Ordering no.: 095.022.1Y.50.94.E).
Depending on diameter of the adapter the flow rate can
increase due to leakage between connecting pipe and
rotating cleaning nozzle.
E = narrowest free cross-section · * NPT and weld-on version on request
Male thread Dimensions slip-on connection
according to ASME-BPE (OD-tube)
Female thread
Example Type + Connection = Ordering no.
of ordering: 566.873.1Y.XX + AE = 566.873.1Y.AE
Example of ordering with FDA
and (EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
All Materials are suitable for
contact with food.
The maximum tank diameter shown above applies for the recommended
operating pressure and is indicative only. The cleaning result is also
affected by the type of soiling.
For the ATEX version of the slip-on connection the code for the connection changes.
For a 566.873.1Y.TF.07 with ATEX the order number changes to 566.873.1Y.TF.EXATTENTION:
0
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
1 2 3
Pressure [bar]
T
a
n
k
 d
ia
m
e
te
r
[m
]
4 5
500.186
bar
34
Materials
POM,
316 SS
Max. temperature
50 °C
Recommended
operating pressure
2 bar
Installation
Vertically facing
downward
Filtration
Line strainer with
a mesh size of
0.3 mm/50 mesh
Bearing
Ball bearing made
of stainless steel
Rotating cleaning nozzle »MiniWhirly«
Series 500.186
Series 500.186
The MiniWhirly made from
POM is the economical
entry-level model in the area
of tank cleaning. The rotating
nozzle has effective flat fan
nozzles and was specifically
designed for applications in
barrel and canister cleaning.
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Max. tank
diameter [m]
9
Overview of the tank diameter, depending upon the pressure of series 500.186
Function video
Scan the QR-code or go to:
1/2 BSPP
Ø 29

Example of Type + Connection = Ordering no.
ordering: 5M1.879.1Y + AB = 5M1.879.1Y.AB
Example of ordering with FDA
and (EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
All Materials are suitable for
contact with food.
Example of Type/Ordering no.
ordering: 5M1.879.1Y.AB.EX
Example of ordering with ATEX approval.
FDA and (EG) 1935/2004 conform.
Unit group / category / zones:
 II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T2 Ga
 II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T250 °C Da
39
C
le
a
n
in
g
e
ffi
c
ie
n
c
y
 c
la
s
s
2
Materials
Stainless steel 316L
Max. temperature
250 °C
Recommended op-
erating pressure
2 bar
Installation
Operation in every
direction is possible
Filtration
Line strainer with a
mesh size of
0.1 mm/170 Mesh
Bearing
Double ball bearing
made of stainless
steel 316L
Adapter
3/8 BSPP is
compatible with
HygienicFit
bar
Rotating cleaning nozzle »MicroSpinner 2«
Series 5M2
Series 5M2
The MicroSpinner 2 convinces
by its compact design which
allows cleaning in confined
spaces. The MicroSpinner 2
is made entirely from stainless
steel and designed for use
also at high temperatures. It is
available with many different
flow rates and spray angles.
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Max. tank
diameter [m]

Example of Type +  Connection = Ordering no.
Ordering: 5M2.952.1Y + AF = 5M2.952.1Y.AF
Example of ordering with FDA
and (EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
All Materials are suitable for
contact with food.
Attention: for the ATEX version of the slip-connection the code for the connection
changes. Ordering example for connection: 5M2.042.1Y.T1.EX
Example of Type + Mat. no. + Connection = Ordering no.
ordering: 5M2.952 + 1Y + AF = 5M2.952.1Y.AF.EX
Example of ordering with ATEX approval.
FDA and (EG) 1935/2004 conform.
Only material 316L SS available with ATEX approval.
Unit group / category / zones:
 II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T2 Ga
 II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T250 °C Da
41
C
le
a
n
in
g
e
ffi
c
ie
n
c
y
 c
la
s
s
2
42
Materials
Stainless steel 316L
Max. temperature
250 °C
Recommended op-
erating pressure
2 bar
Installation
Operation in every
direction is possible
Filtration
Line strainer with a
mesh size of
0.1 mm/170 Mesh
Bearing
Double ball bearing
made of stainless
steel 316L
Adapter
1/2 BSPP and
3/4 BSPP are
compatible with
HygienicFit
bar
Rotating cleaning nozzle »MiniSpinner 2«
Series 5M3
5M3.999
5M3.209
0
3
Pressure [bar]
T
a
n
k
 d
ia
m
e
te
r
[m
]
0 1 2 3 4 5
2

Example of Type + Mat. no. + Connection = Ordering no.
ordering: 5M3.122 + 1Y + AH = 5M3.122.1Y.AH.EX
Example of ordering with ATEX approval.
FDA and (EG) 1935/2004 conform.
Only material 316L SS available with ATEX approval.
Unit group / category / zones:
 II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T2 Ga
 II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T250 °C Da
Attention:  for the ATEX version of the slip-connection the code for the connection
changes. Ordering example for connection: 5M3.122.1Y.T2.EX
Materials
Stainless steel 316L
Max. temperature
250 °C
Recommended op-
erating pressure
2 bar
Installation
Operation in every
direction is possible
Filtration
Line strainer with a
mesh size of
0.1 mm/170 Mesh
Bearing
Double ball bearing
made of stainless
steel 316L
Adapter
1 1/4 BSPP and
1 1/2 BSPP are
compatible with
HygienicFit
bar
Rotating cleaning nozzle »MaxiSpinner 2«
Series 5M4
5M4.279
5M4.369
0
1
2
3
4
5
Pressure [bar]
T
a
n
k
 d
ia
m
e
te
r
[m
]
0 1 2 3 4 5
Series 5M4
The newly developed

Example of Type +  Connection = Ordering no.
Ordering: 5M4.369.1Y +  AQ = 5M4.369.1Y.AQ
Example of ordering with FDA
and (EC) 1935/2004 conformity.
All Materials are suitable for
contact with food.
Example of Type + Mat. no. + Connection = Ordering no.
ordering: 5M4.369 + 1Y + AQ = 5M4.369.1Y.AQ.EX
Example of ordering with ATEX approval.
FDA and (EG) 1935/2004 conform.
Only material 316L SS available with ATEX approval.
Unit group / category / zones:
 II 1G Ex h IIB T6…T2 Ga
 II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 °C…T250 °C Da
Attention: for the ATEX version of the 1 1/2” slip-connection and the 2” slip-con-
nection the code for the connection changes. Ordering example for 1 1/2” con-
nection: 5M4.369.1Y.T5.EX. Ordering example for 2” connection: 5M4.369.1Y.
T6.EX.
161
Ø 69
Ø 58

Example of Type + Mat.-No. + Connection = Ordering no.
ordering: 5P2.873+ 1Y + AP = 5P2.873.1Y.AP.EX
Example of ordering with ATEX approval.
FDA and (EG) 1935/2004 conform.
Only material 316L SS available with ATEX approval.
Unit group / category / zones
 II 1G Ex h IIB T6...T3 Ga
II 1D Ex h IIIC T85 ° C...T170 ° C Da
Weld-in flange for Tri-Clamp-Version
Weld-in socket for Thread-Version
Information
Gasket with a thickness of
2 mm must be used if the
PopUp Whirly is installed with
this weld-in flange.
Material
316L SS
Information
The thread is hygienically
sealed with 2 O-rings includ-
ed in the scope of delivery.
Material
316L SS
Ord.-no. 050.020.1Y.AQ.00
Ord.-no. 050.020.1Y.01.00
Ord.-no. 050.020.1Y.AS.00
Ord.-no. 050.020.1Y.01.01
5P2
5P2
5P3
5P3